 1/4
BV-FK05U4CAQ
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Order Code:  BV-FK05U4CAQ
Version: A1 2022-04-13  Transient Voltage Suppressor
Absolute maximum ratings measured at TA= 25ºC RH = 45%-75% (unless otherwise noted).

TS Storage Temperature Range -55 to +150 ℃
BV    FK   05   U    4    C   A   Q
Part Numbering System Mark
Thermal Consideration
B42LC
0524P: Part Number
0909
(1) Bencent Transient Voltage Suppressor
(2) Package: DFN2510
(3) Working Voltage:5V
(4) Low Capacitance
(5) 4 Lines Protection
(6) Bi-directional,IO to IO
(7) Bencent intenal code
(8) AEC-Q101 qualified
Parameters Definition
VC Clamping voltage
Ipp Peak pulse current
VDRM Stand-off  Voltage
VBR Breakdown Voltage
IDRM Reverse Leakage Current
IR Test current
VF Forward on-state voltage
IF Forward current
Ppp Peak Pulse Power Dissipation
V-I Curve
IDRM
IR
IPP
VF
IF
VDRM VBR   VC
V
I
Typical Characteristics
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(2)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(3)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(4)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(5)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(6)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(7)
(1)
(1)
(1)
IO to GND
0524P
(8)